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Hello,
nice o meet you
we are

LUTEC

CONNECTED BY LIGHTING

Thank you !
For your purchase.
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Technical Data

Bulb Type:

Battery:

q3

IP44

¢

LED (2.3W)

The light source of this luminaire
is not replaceable; when the light
source reached its end of life the
whole luminaire shall be replaced
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NON-REPLACEABLE LIGHT SOURCE

1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion battery.

Conformity with all relevant EC
Directive requirements.

Splash-proof

Class Il product - designed to be
supplied from a SELV (Separated or

Safety Extra-Low Voltage) power source.

Waste electrical products should not
be disposed of with household waste.
Please recycle where facilities exist.
Check with your Local Authority or
local store for recycling advice.

Technische Daten

Leuchtmittel-
Typ

Batterie:

3

IP44
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LED (2.3W)

Das Leuchtmittel dieser Leuchte ist nicht
austauschbar. Endet die Lebensdauer
der Lichtquelle, muss die gesamte
Leuchte ersetzt werden.
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NICHT AUSTAUSCHBARES
LICHTQUELLE

1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion batterie

In Ubereinstimmung mit allen einschla-
gigen EG Richtlinienanforderungen.

Spritzwassergeschutzt

Schutzklasse Il - zur Versorgung Uber eine
Stromquelle mit Schutzkleinspannung
(SELV) vorgesehen

Elektroaltgerate durfen nicht Uber den
Hausmull entsorgt werden. Bitte
recyclen Sie Elektroaltgerate bei Inrem
lokalen Wertstoffhof oder
ausgewiesenen Sammelstellen.

Safety Instructions

* You can consult the Safety Instructions on our website:
www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

« Please scan the QR code underneath. For your convenience you
can find these Safety Instructions also in the box.

« This product is fully compliant to the ERP Regulation (EU) 2019/2020
and Amending Regulation (EU) 2021/341
* This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <F>.

Sicherheitshinweise

« Sie konnen die Sicherheitshinweise auf unserer Website nachlesen:

www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

+ Scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code. Die Sicherheitshinweise sind auch

in der Verpackung enthalten

« Dieses Produkt entspricht der ERP-Verordnung (EU) 2019/2020 und

der Anderungsverordnung (EU) 2021/341
Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der
Energieeffizienzklasse <F>.



Données techniques

LED (2.3W)

La source lumineuse de ce luminaire
n'est pas remplacable, lorsque la source
lumineuse atteint sa fin de vie, I'ensemble
du luminaire doit étre remplacé.
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SOURCE DE LUMIERE NON
REMPLACABLE

Type
d’ampoule:

Pile: 1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion pile

q3

IP44

Conforme a toutes les exigences de la
directive CE.

Etanche aux éclaboussures

Produit de classe lIl - Le luminaire fonctionne
en trés basse tension de sécurité (TBTS)

Les produits électriques usagés ne
doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures
meénageéres. Veuillez les recycler la ou
des installations existent. VVérifiez aupres
de votre autorité locale ou de votre
magasin local pour obtenir des conseils
sur le recyclage
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Technische gegevens

LED (2.3W)

De lichtbron van dit armatuur is niet
vervangbaar, wanneer de lichtbron het
einde van zijn levensduur heeft bereikt
moet het gehele armatuur worden
vervangen.
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NIET VERVANGBARE LICHTBRON

Type lamp:

Accu:

q3

IP44

1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion accu.

Voldoet aan alle relevante eisen van de
EG-richtlijn.

Spatwaterdicht

Klasse Ill-product - ontworpen om
geleverd door een SELV (gescheiden of
Safety Extra-Low Voltage) stroombron.

Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen
niet met het huisvuil worden weggegooid.
Gelieve te recycleren waar er faciliteiten
bestaan. Neem contact op met uw
gemeente of plaatselijke winkel voor
advies over recycling.

Instructions de sécurité

« Vous pouvez consulter les consignes de sécurité sur notre site
Internet : www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

* Veuillez scanner le code QR situé en dessous. Pour votre commodité,
vous trouverez également ces consignes de sécurité dans la boite

« Ce produit est entierement conforme au réglement ERP (UE)
2019/2020 et au réglement modificatif (UE) 2021/341

* Ce produit une source | de classe d'efficacité
énergétique <F>.

Veiligheidsinstructies

« U kunt de veiligheidsinstructies raadplegen op onze website
www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

Gelieve de QR-code hieronder te scannen. Voor uw gemak kunt u
deze veiligheidsinstructies ook in de doos vinden.

Dit product is volledig in overeenstemming met de ERP-
verordening (EU) 2019/2020 en wijzigingsverordening

(EU) 2021/341.

Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiéntieklasse <F>.



Dati tecnici

LED (2.3W)

La sorgente luminosa di questo apparecchio
non & sostituibile, quando la sorgente
luminosa ha raggiunto la sua fine vita 'intero
apparecchio deve essere sostituito.

Tipo di
lampadina:

SORGENTE LUMINOSA NON
SOSTITUIBILE

Batteria: 1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion batteria

q3

IP44

Conformita a tutti i requisiti della
direttiva CE.

A prova di getti d'acqua

Prodotto di classe Il - progettato per essere

fornito da un SELV (Separato o Alimentazione

di sicurezza a bassissima tensione).

| prodotti elettrici di scarto non devono
essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici. Si
prega diriciclare dove esistono strutture.
Verificare con le autorita locali o con il
negozio locale per consigli sul riciclaggio.
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Datos técnicos

LED (2.3W)
Tipo de
. La fuente de luz de esta luminaria no es
bombilla:
reemplazable, cuando la fuente de luz
llegue al final de su vida util se debera
reemplazar toda la luminaria.
AY .
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FUENTE DE LUZ NO REEMPLAZABLE
Pila: 1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion pila.

Conformidad con todos los requisitos
pertinentes de la Directiva CE
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A prueba de salpicaduras

Clase Ill - La luminaria funciona con una
fuente de tensién SELV

Los residuos de productos eléctricos no
deben desecharse con la basura
doméstica. Por favor, recicle donde
existan instalaciones. Consulte a las
autoridades locales o a la tienda local
para obtener consejos sobre el reciclaje
en las instalaciones correspondientes.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

« E possibile consultare le istruzioni di sicurezza sul nostro sito web:
www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

« Siprega di scansionare il codice QR sottostante. Per vostra comodita
potete trovare queste istruzioni di sicurezza anche nella scatola

* Questo prodotto & pienamente conforme al regolamento ERP (UE)
2019/2020 e al regolamento di modifica (UE) 2021/341.

* Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di
efficienza energetica <F>.

Instrucciones de
seguridad

« Puede consultar las instrucciones de seguridad en nuestra pagina
web: www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions

Por favor, escanee el codigo QR que aparece debajo. Para su
omodidad puede encontrar estas Instrucciones de Seguridad
también en la caja.

Este producto cumple totalmente con el Reglamento ERP (UE)
2019/2020 y el Reglamento Modificatorio (UE) 2021/341

* Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de clase de eficiencia
energética <F>.



M(szaki adatok Biztonsagi utasitasok

LED (2.3W) « A biztonsagi utasitasokat a weboldalunkon tekintheti meg:

1zz6 tipusa: A |ampatest fényforrdsa nem cserélhetd, www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions )
h fenyf . lérte élettart . * Kérjuk, olvassa be az alatta lévé QR-kodot. Az On kényelme
aa (leny‘grras te e; et E'ek {"a‘r amalvege ’ érdekében ezeket a Biztonsagi utasitédsokat a dobozban is megtalalja.
az egesz lampateste I Kell cserelnl
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NEM CSERELHETO FENYFORRAS

Akkumulagtor:  1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion akkumulator. « Ez a termék teljes mértékben megfelel az ERP (EU) 2019/2020
rendeletnek és az (EU) 2021/341 modositd rendeletnek.
. . * Ez a termék <F> energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozé
Megfgle\ az bsszes vopatkozo fényforrast tartalmaz.
EK-irdnyelv kdvetelményeinek.

|P44 Froccsend viz ellen védett

IIl. Osztalyu termék - Ugy tervezték, hogy
SELV-tdl (kuldon vagy Biztonsagi rendkival
alacsony feszUltség) aramforras.

Az elektromos termékek hulladékat nem
szabad a haztartasi hulladékkal egyutt
artalmatlanitani. Kérjuk, hogy ahol van
erre lehetdség, ott haszonsitsédk Ujra a
terméket. Ujrahasznositasi tandcsokért

érdeklédjon a helyi hatosagnal vagy a
helyi Uzletben.

Dane techniczne Instrukcje

LED (23wW) bezpieczenstwa
Typ zarowki; ~ Zrodto swiatta w tej oprawie jest . .
niewymienne, po osiagnieciu przez  Instrukcje bezpieczeristwa mozna znalez¢ na naszej stronie

srodio ta k N . internetowej: www.lutec.com/service/safetyinstructions
Zro _O swiatta ,"esu zywotnosci Prosze zeskanowac kod QR znajdujacy sie pod spodem. Dla Paristwa
nalezy wymienic¢ catg oprawe. wygody Instrukcje Bezpieczenstwa mozna znalezé réwniez w

v pudetku.
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NIEWYMIENNY ZRODLO SWIATEA

Bateria 1x 3.7 V1200 mAh Li-ion bateria.
Zgodnos¢ z wszystkimi odpowiednimi « Ten produkt jest w petni zgodny z rozporzgdzeniem ERP (UE)
wymogami Dyrektywy WE 2019/2020 i rozporzadzeniem zmieniajgcym (UE) 2021/341.

Ten produkt zawiera zrédto swiatta o klasie efektywnosci
energetycznej <F>.

|P44 Odporna na zachlapanie

Produkt klasy Ill - zaprojektowany, aby by¢
dostarczane z SELV (oddzielne lub Bezpieczne
zrodto zasilania o bardzo niskim napieciu.

Zuzytych produktow elektrycznych nie
nalezy wyrzucac razem z odpadami
domowymi. Prosze poddac je recyklingowi
tam, gdzie istniejg takie mozliwosci. W
celu uzyskania informacji na temat
recyklingu nalezy skontaktowac sie z
wtadzami lokalnymi lub lokalnym sklepem.



Aufladen/Charger/Opladen/Caricamento/Cargando

Cha I’g i ng Toltés/tadowanie

This light must be used with Kit of 2 NOMA light
with charging base reference 8506201331
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Rechargeable

©
1.5 h

00000 F

5V === Max.2A



Wartung/Maintenance/Onderhoud/Manutenzione

M a I nte na I"I Ce Mantenimiento/Karbantartas/Konserwacja

Water will make the switch not work,
always keep the switch dry.




Have Pun
with your
new lighting

..~ WTEC

Herentalsebaan 425

B-2160 Wommelgem CONNECTED BY LIGHTING
Belgium

+32 3284 5162

LUTEC UK Ltd

10 Brooker Road

EN9 1JH Waltham Abbey
United Kingdom

LUTEC USA LLC

149B Houston Rd
Troutman NC 28166, USA
+877-714-8669

LUTEC China Head Office
CNS8, Far-East Industry Park
Yuyao,Zhejiang

China

DESIGNED IN EUROPE, MADE IN CHINA
info@lutec-europe.com

service@lutec.com

CEsWMess o

www.lutec.com/services/global-network




